of  Universities and  teachers/ student organizations.  

4. Item No. 4 - Report on E- Journal Consortium. 

The meeting evaluated the reports from various Universities on the functioning of 
E- Journal Consortium. It was resolved to release/pay the second instalment of Rs. 
10500000/- (Rupees One Crore Five Lakhs ) to Ms. Elsevier (GIST) and Rs. 1000000/- 
(Rupees Ten Lakhs to Ms. KNIMBUS as per the agreement executed in this regard. 

Additional Agenda 

A1. Appointment of one Research Associate in the Kerala State Higher Education 

Reforms Implementation Cell on deputation.